Project: C001900230(567) Description: Triple 12' x 10' x 40' Concrete Box Culvert on a 0 Degree Skew Project: C001921815(568) Description: Twin 12' x 9' x 40' Concrete Box Culvert on a 0 Degree Skew Project: C001901930(569) Description: Triple 12' x 12' x 40' Concrete Box Culvert on a 0 Degree Skew

C001900230(56	Triple 12'x 12'x 40' Concrete Box Culvert on a 0 Degree Skew			Gus Construction Co., Inc. Mr. Peter Molgaard 606 McPherson Street Casey, IA 50048 641.746.2229 guscon@netins.net		A & R Construction Co. Mr. Jason Aschoff P.O. Box 121 Plainview, NE 68769 402.582.3663 sheryl@a-rconstruction.com		M.E. Collins Contracting Co., Inc. Mr. Michael Collins P.O. Box 83 Wahoo, NE 68066 402.443.3663 mike@mecollinsconttracting.com		Vogtscapes, Inc. Mr. Tim Vogt P.O. Box 257 Bennet, NE 68317 402.560.4267 office@vogtexcavating.com		Lobato Construction, LLC Mr. J.D. Adam 123 North Main Street Brighton, CO 80601 402.430.5919 jdadam@lobatoconstruction.com		
C001900230(56 Item No.	7) Item Description	Plan Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1-1	Mobilization	1.000	Lump Sum	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$16,807.90	\$16,807.90	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
1-2	Site Preparation	1.000	Lump Sum	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$5,672.70	\$5,672.70	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,850.00	\$9,850.00	
1-3	Excavation, Established Quantity	3,134.000	Cu. Yds.	\$9.00	\$28,206.00	\$12.00	\$37,608.00	\$14.70	\$46,069.80	\$19.50	\$61,113.00	\$17.95	\$56,255.30	
1-4	24* Corrugated Metal Drive Pipe	40.000	Lin. Ft.	\$88.00	\$3,520.00	\$79.99	\$3,199.60	\$86.90	\$3,476.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	
1-5	Crushed Rock for Base Course	55.000	Tons	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$89.30	\$4,911.50	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$115.00	\$6,325.00	
1-6	Class 47B-4000 Concrete for Box Culverts	199.800	Cu. Yds.	\$618.00	\$123,476.40	\$741.00	\$148,051.80	\$714.80	\$142,817.04	\$750.00	\$149,850.00	\$1,065.00	\$212,787.00	
1-7	Reinforcing Steel for Box Culverts	26,038.000	Lbs.	\$1.80	\$46,868.40	\$1.88	\$48,951.44	\$1.90	\$49,472.20	\$2.00	\$52,076.00	\$1.50	\$39,057.00	
1-8	Crushed Rock Surface Course	125.000	Tons	\$71.00	\$8,875.00	\$74.00	\$9,250.00	\$79.00	\$9,875.00	\$55.00	\$6,875.00	\$115.00	\$14,375.00	
1-9	Covercrop Seeding	1.200	Acres	\$800.00	\$960.00	\$900.00	\$1,080.00	\$324.30	\$389.16	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$960.00	
1-10	Erosion Control, Class 1D	5,808.000	Sq. Yds.	\$1.40	\$8,131.20	\$1.69		\$1.70	\$9,873.60	\$1.75	\$10,164.00	\$1.50	\$8,712.00	
1-10	Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	124.000	Lin. Ft.	\$3.50	\$434.00	\$4.00	\$496.00	\$0.70	\$86.80	\$4.00	\$496.00	\$3.50	\$434.00	
												\$3.50	\$434.00	
1-12	Access Crossing	1.000	Lump Sum	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
1-13	Temporary Silt Fence	200.000	Lin. Ft.	\$4.25	\$850.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.80	\$560.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	
	TOTAL FOR C-19(567)			\$271,9	946.00	\$285,752.36		\$290,011.70		\$341,274.00		\$405,655.30		
C001921815(56		Dias Of	11.20	11.11.11.11										
1tem No. 2-1	Item Description Mobilization	Plan Qty. 1.000	Units Lump Sum	Unit Price \$22,000.00	Amount \$22,000.00	Unit Price \$11,600.00	Amount \$11,600.00	Unit Price \$15,757.40	Amount \$15,757.40	Unit Price \$32,000.00	Amount \$32,000.00	Unit Price \$28,000.00	Amount \$28,000.00	
2-2	Site Preparation	1.000	Lump Sum	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$5,672.70	\$5,672.70	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,850.00	\$9,850.00	
2-3	Earthwork Measured in Embankment	1,433.000	Cu. Yds.	\$9.00	\$12,897.00	\$19.33	\$27,699.89	\$14.70	\$21,065.10	\$27.00	\$38,691.00	\$17.95	\$25,722.35	
2-4	Crushed Rock for Base Course	40.000	Tons	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$89.30	\$3,572.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$115.00	\$4,600.00	
2-5	Class 47B-4000 Concrete for Box Culverts	139.800	Cu. Yds.	\$660.00	\$92,268.00	\$741.00	\$103,591.80	\$753.10	\$105,283.38	\$800.00	\$111,840.00	\$1,250.00	\$174,750.00	
2-6	Reinforcing Steel for Box Culverts	20,000.000	Lbs.	\$1.80	\$36,000.00	\$1.88	\$37,600.00	\$1.90	\$38,000.00	\$2.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.50	\$30,000.00	
2-7	Crushed Rock Surface Course	45.000	Tons	\$71.00	\$3,195.00	\$74.00	\$3,330.00	\$79.00	\$3,555.00	\$55.00	\$2,475.00	\$130.00	\$5,850.00	
2-8	Covercrop Seeding	0.700	Acres	\$800.00	\$560.00	\$900.00		\$324.30	\$227.01	\$1,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$800.00	\$560.00	
2-9	Erosion Control, Class 1D	3,388.000	Sq. Yds.	\$1.40	\$4,743.20	\$1.69	\$5,725.72	\$1.70	\$5,759.60	\$2.00	\$6,776.00	\$1.50	\$5,082.00	
2-10	Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	211.000	Lin. Ft.	\$3.50	\$738.50	\$4.00		\$0.70	\$147.70	\$4.00	\$844.00	\$3.50	\$738.50	
2-11	Access Crossing	1.000	Lump Sum	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	
2-12	Temporary Silt Fence	200.000	Lin. Ft.	\$4.25	\$850.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.80	\$560.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	
		TOTAL FO	R C-19(568):	\$193,2	251.70	\$205,2	221.41	\$199,	599.89	\$248,276	00	\$303,45	2.85	
C001901930(56														
Item No. 3-1	Item Description Mobilization	Plan Qty. 1.000	Units Lump Sum	Unit Price \$30,000.00	Amount \$30,000.00	Unit Price \$11,600.00	Amount \$11,600.00	Unit Price \$15,757.40	Amount \$15,757.40	Unit Price \$40,000.00	Amount \$40,000.00	Unit Price \$35,000.00	Amount \$35,000.00	
3-2	Site Preparation	1.000	Lump Sum	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$5,672.70	\$5,672.70	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,850.00	\$9,850.00	
3-3	Excavation, Established Quantity	3,700.000	Cu. Yds.	\$9.00	\$33,300.00	\$12.00	\$44,400.00	\$14.70	\$54,390.00	\$18.00	\$66,600.00	\$17.95	\$66,415.00	
3-4	Crushed Rock for Base Course	58.000	Tons	\$75.00	\$4,350.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$89.30	\$5,179.40	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$115.00	\$6,670.00	
3-5	Class 47B-4000 Concrete for Box Culverts	224.000	Cu. Yds.	\$610.00	\$136,640.00	\$741.00	\$165,984.00	\$713.10	\$159,734.40	\$750.00	\$168,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$263,200.00	
3-6	Reinforcing Steel for Box Culverts	31,058.000	Lbs.	\$1.80	\$55,904.40	\$1.88	\$58,389.04	\$1.90	\$59,010.20	\$2.00	\$62,116.00	\$1.50	\$46,587.00	
3-7	Crushed Rock Surface Course	104.000	Tons	\$71.00	\$7,384.00	\$74.00	\$7,696.00	\$79.00	\$8,216.00	\$55.00	\$5,720.00	\$130.00	\$13,520.00	
3-7	Covercrop Seeding	1.100	Acres	\$71.00	\$7,384.00	\$74.00	\$7,696.00	\$79.00	\$8,218.00	\$35.00	\$5,720.00	\$130.00	\$13,520.00	
3-9	Erosion Control, Class 1D	5,324.000	Sq. Yds.	\$1.40	\$7,453.60	\$1.69		\$1.70	\$9,050.80	\$1.75	\$9,317.00	\$1.50	\$7,986.00	
3-10	Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	556.000	Lin. Ft.	\$3.50	\$1,946.00	\$4.00		\$0.70	\$389.20	\$3.00	\$1,668.00	\$3.50	\$1,946.00	
3-11	Access Crossing	1.000	Lump Sum	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	
3-12	Temporary Silt Fence	200.000	Lin. Ft.	\$4.25	\$850.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.80	\$560.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	
TOTAL FOR C-19(569)			\$299,708.00		\$316,280.60		\$318,316.83		\$371,141.00		\$470,354.00			
TOTAL FOR PROJECT:				\$764,905.70		\$807,2	\$807,254.37		\$807,928.42		\$960,691.00		\$1,179,462.15	
C-19(567) Start of Construction Date C-19(567) End of Construction Date				5.6.2024 6.17.2024			September 2024 October 2024		July 1, 2024		March 2025 April 2025		7.8.2024	
C-19(568) Start of Construction Date C-19(568) End of Construction Date C-19(568) End of Construction Date				6.3.2024		Novemb	November 2024		August 30, 2024 September 1, 2024		April 2025		8.27.2024 8.5.2024	
C-19(569) Start of Construction Date:			7.17.2024 6.24.2024		December 2024 January 2025		October 31, 2024 November 1, 2024		May 2025 May 2025		9.24.2024 6.3.2024			
C-19(569) End of Construction Date				7.31.2024		February 2025		December 31, 2024		June 2025		7.23.2024		

Bid Tab